
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LAMPIRAN 8 

DESKRIPSI RESPONDEN 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

STATISTICS 

 

Statistics 

 JML.KR JML.KF 

N Valid 50 50 

Missing 0 0 

Mean 28,5000 27,2600 

Median 28,7857a 27,2500a 

Std. Deviation 2,94334 2,34573 

Minimum 20,00 21,00 

Maximum 34,00 31,00 

Percentiles 20 26,0000b 25,2143b 

25 26,7143 25,5714 

40 28,0714 26,6000 

50 28,7857 27,2500 

60 29,5833 27,8750 

75 30,7692 29,0000 

80 31,1538 29,5556 

 

TOTAL KR 

 

JML.KR 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 20,00 1 2,0 2,0 2,0 

22,00 1 2,0 2,0 4,0 

24,00 3 6,0 6,0 10,0 

25,00 4 8,0 8,0 18,0 

26,00 2 4,0 4,0 22,0 

27,00 5 10,0 10,0 32,0 

28,00 7 14,0 14,0 46,0 

29,00 7 14,0 14,0 60,0 

30,00 5 10,0 10,0 70,0 

31,00 8 16,0 16,0 86,0 

32,00 5 10,0 10,0 96,0 

33,00 1 2,0 2,0 98,0 

34,00 1 2,0 2,0 100,0 



 

 

 

 

Total 50 100,0 100,0  

 

TOTAL KF 

 

JML.KF 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 21,00 1 2,0 2,0 2,0 

23,00 1 2,0 2,0 4,0 

24,00 4 8,0 8,0 12,0 

25,00 5 10,0 10,0 22,0 

26,00 9 18,0 18,0 40,0 

27,00 6 12,0 12,0 52,0 

28,00 10 20,0 20,0 72,0 

29,00 3 6,0 6,0 78,0 

30,00 6 12,0 12,0 90,0 

31,00 5 10,0 10,0 100,0 

Total 50 100,0 100,0  

 

 

 

 


